NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and 

obligations set forth below, and for good and valuable consideration as stated herein, the 

Parties agree as follows: 

1. Dr. Bald agrees to pay the State of North Carolina the sum of Two Hundred 

Eighty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Nine Dollars and Twenty Cents ($286,809.20) 

("Settlement Amount") as follows: Dr. Bald agrees to deliver a certified or cashier's 

check in the amount of $500.00 made payable to the North Carolina Fimd for Medical 

Assistance to the North Carolina Department of Justice, Medicaid Investigations